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Augustana University charges a flat rate tuition for full time enrollment (12-16 credits/semester). This
full time tuition charge is $34,934 for the 2021-2022 academic year. The Department of Defense
requires that we break this flat rate tuition down to a “per credit cost” for full time students. They make

no exceptions to this.

The Department of Defense provided us the following calculation to calculate the per credit charge: for
undergraduate students: tuition cost (534,934) X number of years to complete program (4) = $139,736 /
total number of semester hours to complete program (124) = cost per hour ($1,127). Following this
calculation Augustana’s full time per credit hour charge is 51,127

Undergraduate Tuition:
12-16 credits

11 credits

10 credits

9 credits

8 credits

7 credits

1 -6 credits

Semester Fees:
full-time student fee
full-time technology fee

part-time students

$1,127
$1,135
$1,061
$971
$857
$711

$517

$545
$135

S40/credit



