

2021-2022 FEDERAL TUITION ASSISTANCE TUITOIN AND FEE SCHEDULE

Augustana University charges a flat rate tuition for full time enrollment (12-16 credits/semester). This full time tuition charge is \$34,934 for the 2021-2022 academic year. The Department of Defense requires that we break this flat rate tuition down to a "per credit cost" for full time students. They make no exceptions to this.

The Department of Defense provided us the following calculation to calculate the per credit charge: for undergraduate students: tuition cost (\$34,934) X number of years to complete program (4) = \$139,736 / total number of semester hours to complete program (124) = cost per hour (\$1,127). Following this calculation Augustana's full time per credit hour charge is \$1,127

Undergraduate Tuition:

12-16 credits	\$1,127
11 credits	\$1,135
10 credits	\$1,061
9 credits	\$971
8 credits	\$857
7 credits	\$711
1 – 6 credits	\$517

Semester Fees:

full-time student fee	\$545
full-time technology fee	\$135
part-time students	\$40/credit